## - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Application of Wilderness Acres No. 20 Property Owners Association for Exemption

DOCKET NO. 24-2649-01

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: April 19, 2024

On April 10, 2024, Wilderness Acres No. 20 Property Owners Association ("Wilderness Acres") filed its Application for Exemption ("Application"), which seeks exemption from the Utah Public Service Commission's regulatory overview. Any interested person may submit comments on Wilderness Acres' Application on or before Monday, May 20, 2024, and may submit reply comments on or before Tuesday, June 4, 2024.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 19, 2024.

<u>/s/ Michael J. Hammer</u> Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Application may be found at (https://psc.utah.gov/2024/04/10/docket-no-24-2649-01/).

## DOCKET NO. 24-2649-01

- 2 -

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on April 19, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Email:

Brad Rawson (bradr@mtvsd.com)
Marty Verhoef (verhoefglass@hotmail.com)
Chet Cragun (chetcragun@gmail.com)
Wilderness Acres No. 20 Property Owners Association

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

Administrative Assistant